Vacation accrual increases eight (8) hours for each full year of continuous service 
after five (5) years until completion of ten (10) years of continuous service. After completion of 
eleven (11) full years of continuous service, vacation leave shall accrue at the rate of one hundred 
thirty six (136) hours per year. After completion of twelve (12) years of continuous service, vacation 
shall accrue at the rate of one hundred sixty (160) hours per year. Vacation accrual does not vest until 
completion of the year for which it was earned. Vacation leave accumulation carried over from